

1 FEE SCHEDULE	
ANNUAL ACCOUNT FEES	
\$119 Charged upon account opening and annually thereafter	
Asset Holding Fee – \$50 for each asset, with a maximum asset holding fee of \$250	
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
 Account Establishment: \$50 Overnight Mail: \$30 Paper Statement: \$10 (Annually) Any outside Legal Research and/or Attorney Services and/or Fees will be billed directly to the client (as a pass through cost) at the current billing rate of \$350/hour. Special services, such as research of closed accounts, legal research, expedited investment review or additional processing required for certain complex transactions: \$150/hour 	
PAY FEES BY: VISA MC AMEX DISCOVER	Deduct fees from my undirected cash account EXP DATE:
NAME ON CARD:	
Preferred Billing Method: Always charge my credit card	
Only charge my credit card when there are no cash funds in my IRA	
Annual Record keeping fees are withdrawn from your un-directed funds on the date of account establishment and subsequent asset purchases unless you submit payment directly by check, credit or debit card. Fees may be collected quarterly and those Fees paid from your account will be reflected on your statement. You may also prepay fees by check, credit or debit card or charge to your account. If there are insufficient un-directed funds in your account, we may liquidate other assets in your account to pay for such fees after a 30 day notification, in accordance with your Plan and Trust Disclosure. Late Payment, Fees: The lesser of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) or the maximum allowable under applicable state law. Late Payment of Fees: The lesser of 1.5% per dy our Account Application, this Fee Disclosure is part of your Agreement with the Administrator and must accompany your Application. Fees: The Custodian shall be entitled to receive, from the assets held in your account, a fee equal in amount to all income that is generated from any Undirected Cash (defined as any cash in your account not invested pursuant to a specific investment direction by you) which has been deposited by the Custodian into demand deposit account. You agree that this fee may be retained by the Custodian as compensation for the services provided by the Custodian in relation to your account. The Custodian may pay all or an agreed portion of this fee to the Administrator as agreed between the Custodian and the Administrator. The Custodian may transfer any Undirected Cash in your account into demand deposit accounts and time deposit accounts and time deposit accounts and time deposit accounts for this fee to the Administrator as agreed between the Custodian and the Administrator. The Custodian may pay all or an agreed portion of this fee to the Administrator as agreed between toccus and the Administrator. The Custodian may transfer any Undirected Cash in your account into demand deposit accounts and time deposit accounts and agree to abide by	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	Date: